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2020 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (thru March 6)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 7-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 5-3   G-MAC: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
16 Lewis, Joshua  . 5 0 0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

24 Stewart, Micah  . 4 0 0 7-1 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0-0 3 4 0 1.000

27 Eeles, Payton  . 3 9 6 11-11 48 24 19 2 1 1 14 26  . 5 4 2 8 1 6 0  . 4 8 3 1 0 7-8 27 31 4  . 9 3 5

 1 Hughes, Bryce  . 3 7 5 12-12 56 15 21 0 3 1 17 30  . 5 3 6 6 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 1 0 6-7 28 0 1  . 9 6 6

 5 Toungate, Brendan  . 3 3 3 10-9 33 4 11 3 0 1 10 17  . 5 1 5 7 1 11 0  . 4 6 3 0 0 0-0 66 5 4  . 9 4 7

35 Perry, Alan  . 3 1 5 12-12 54 15 17 4 1 1 13 26  . 4 8 1 9 1 12 0  . 4 2 2 0 0 2-2 21 42 2  . 9 6 9

17 Eby, Logan  . 3 1 1 12-12 45 11 14 6 0 2 14 26  . 5 7 8 6 0 15 0  . 3 5 7 5 0 0-0 49 2 1  . 9 8 1

 4 Brown, Austin  . 2 9 5 11-11 44 12 13 4 0 0 9 17  . 3 8 6 4 1 13 1  . 3 6 7 0 1 4-4 20 2 0 1.000

14 Rotello, Lucas  . 2 5 0 7-7 28 6 7 2 0 0 5 9  . 3 2 1 4 0 4 0  . 3 4 4 0 0 1-1 28 2 0 1.000

31 Blattner, Westin  . 2 5 0 4-1 8 1 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 3 7 5 0 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000

 3 Ebling, Kale  . 2 3 7 10-10 38 9 9 2 1 0 3 13  . 3 4 2 6 0 7 1  . 3 4 1 0 2 2-2 8 11 1  . 9 5 0

11 Clements, Jacob  . 2 3 1 7-7 26 3 6 3 0 0 5 9  . 3 4 6 5 0 9 0  . 3 4 4 1 0 0-0 15 0 2  . 8 8 2

 7 Culhane, Connor  . 2 3 1 8-3 13 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 3 1 1 0 6 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

 6 Biermann, Matthew  . 2 1 9 10-9 32 8 7 3 0 1 10 13  . 4 0 6 11 2 12 0  . 4 2 6 2 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

22 Hale, Blais  . 1 8 2 4-2 11 2 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 7 3 0 0 6 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000

25 Ambrose, Jadon  . 0 0 0 6-1 4 7 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 5 1 2 0  . 5 4 5 1 0 1-1 13 5 0 1.000

 9 Eilers, Colton  . 0 0 0 2-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

18 Dunbar, Andrew  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

44 Gillis, Trace  . 0 0 0 3-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

34 Kraynak, Hunter  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

42 Milburn, Ethan  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

28 Landrum, Riley  . 0 0 0 6-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

12 Zhang, Kevin  . 0 0 0 2-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

10 Cline, Noah  . 0 0 0 5-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

21 Gilmore, Elliott  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

 8 Schleinitz, Noah  . 0 0 0 4-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

20 Minnich, Drew  . 0 0 0 4-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

29 Hale, Reid  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 0 0 12 447 122 134 31 6 7 103 198  . 4 4 3 73 7 108 2  . 3 9 8 11 4 23-25 308 120 16  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 2 3 5 12 370 68 87 12 1 5 54 116  . 3 1 4 84 16 93 11  . 3 9 4 5 6 22-24 309 98 38  . 9 1 5

LOB - Team (111), Opp (106). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (3). CI - Team (1), Toungate 1. IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off
- Culhane 1, Toungate 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
42 Milburn, Ethan  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
28 Landrum, Riley  1 . 4 2 1-0 6 0 0 0/0 1 6.1 6 1 1 9 2 2 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 1 0 0 2
 8 Schleinitz, Noah  1 . 7 6 1-0 4 2 0 0/1 0 15.1 8 4 3 17 16 1 0 0  . 1 5 7 2 6 0 0 0
 7 Culhane, Connor  2 . 2 5 0-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 1 1 1 4 5 0 0 0  . 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Minnich, Drew  3 . 0 6 1-0 4 3 0 0/0 0 17.2 15 8 6 12 16 2 0 2  . 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 0
44 Gillis, Trace  4 . 0 5 1-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 6.2 2 4 3 5 7 0 0 1  . 1 0 5 2 1 0 1 0
12 Zhang, Kevin  4 . 7 6 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 5.2 7 4 3 1 4 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 1
10 Cline, Noah  5 . 9 6 1-2 5 4 0 0/0 0 22.2 25 18 15 11 20 3 0 0  . 2 8 1 5 1 2 1 1
21 Gilmore, Elliott  6 . 1 4 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 10 6 5 7 4 1 1 1  . 3 4 5 6 1 0 0 1
34 Kraynak, Hunter  6 . 2 3 0-1 3 0 0 0/1 0 4.1 2 3 3 3 5 0 0 0  . 1 3 3 0 2 0 0 0
29 Hale, Reid 11.57 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 3 6 6 3 6 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 1
 9 Eilers, Colton 11.57 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 2.1 2 4 3 8 2 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0
18 Dunbar, Andrew 16.20 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 8 6 2 3 2 0 1  . 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 8 2 7-5 12 12 0 1/1 1 102.2 87 68 55 84 93 12 1 5  . 2 3 5 25 16 2 5 6

Opponents  6 . 6 4 5-7 12 12 0 0/0 3 103.0 134 122 76 73 108 31 6 7  . 3 0 0 9 7 4 11 4

PB - Team (14), Toungate 6, Blattner 6, Clements 2, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (4), Toungate 1, Schleinitz 1, Gilmore 1, Zhang
1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Toungate (13-15), Biermann (6-6), Schleinitz (5-6), Zhang (4-4), Gilmore (4-4), Hale,R (3-3), Gillis
(2-3), Clements (2-2), Eilers (2-2), Blattner (1-1), Minnich (1-1), Cline (1-1).



2020 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (thru March 6)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
14 Rotello, Lucas 30 28 2 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 4 Brown, Austin 22 20 2 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ambrose, Jadon 18 13 5 0 1.000 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
31 Blattner, Westin 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 6 0
24 Stewart, Micah 7 3 4 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hale, Blais 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 6 Biermann, Matthew 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
 7 Culhane, Connor 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
20 Minnich, Drew 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
 8 Schleinitz, Noah 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
21 Gilmore, Elliott 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Cline, Noah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Zhang, Kevin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Lewis, Joshua 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
29 Hale, Reid 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Landrum, Riley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
17 Eby, Logan 52 49 2 1  . 9 8 1 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
35 Perry, Alan 65 21 42 2  . 9 6 9 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 1 Hughes, Bryce 29 28 0 1  . 9 6 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Ebling, Kale 20 8 11 1  . 9 5 0 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 5 Toungate, Brendan 75 66 5 4  . 9 4 7 3 13 2  . 8 6 7 6 1
27 Eeles, Payton 62 27 31 4  . 9 3 5 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
11 Clements, Jacob 17 15 0 2  . 8 8 2 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
42 Milburn, Ethan 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kraynak, Hunter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
44 Gillis, Trace 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
18 Dunbar, Andrew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 9 Eilers, Colton 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 444 308 120 16  . 9 6 4 15 22 2  . 9 1 7 14 1

Opponents 445 309 98 38  . 9 1 5 3 23 2  . 9 2 0 9 0
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